CITY OF LeROY

COUNTY OF McLEAN

STATE OF ILLINOIS

ORDINANCE NO. _493_

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 458 - SALARY SCHEDULE ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF LE ROY EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 1992

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LeROY THIS 5th DAY OF April , 1993

 PRESENTED:
 April 5
 1993

 PASSED:
 April 5
 1993

 APPROVED:
 April 5
 1993

 RECORDED:
 April 5
 1993

 PUBLISHED:
 April 5
 1993

Voting "Aye" <u>6</u> Voting "Nay" <u>0</u>

The undersigned being the duly qualified and acting City Clerk of the City of LeRoy does hereby certify that this document constitutes the publication in pamphlet form, in connection with and pursuant to Section 1-2-4 of the Illinois Municipal Code, of the above-captioned ordinance and that such ordinance was presented, passed, approved, recorded and published as above stated.

meta Dade

City Clerk of the City of LeRoy, McLean County, Illinois

Dated: _____April 5 _____, 1993 .

(SEAL)

ORDINANCE NO. 493

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE 458 - SALARY SCHEDULE ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF LE ROY EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 1992

WHEREAS, the Mayor and City Council of the City of Le Roy, McLean County, Illinois, an Illinois municipal corporation, have determined it is appropriate to amend Ordinance No. 458, Salary Schedule Ordinance of the City of Le Roy, effective May 1, 1992 as follows:

> "Any employee assigned to acting position of Supervisor or higher position shall be paid \$12.00 per hour after a period of (72) seventy two hours then to be paid that rate from start date with exception of Acting City Marshal/ Police Chief who shall receive an hourly rate equal to City Marshal/Police Chief salary from starting date"

BE IT FURTHER ORDAINED that all prior ordinances or portions thereof of this City in conflict herewith be and they are hereby repealed.

PASSED by the City Council of the City of Le Roy, Illinois, upon the motion by <u>Gary Builta</u>, seconded by <u>William Swindle</u>, by roll call vote on the <u>5th</u> day of <u>April</u>, 1993, as follows:

Aldermen elected 6

Aldermen present 6

VOTING AYE:

William Swindle, Gary Builta, Randy Zimmerman, Robert D. Johnson, David Spratt (names) Jerry Davis

VOTING NAY:

None

(names)

ABSENT, ABSTAIN, OTHER:

None

(names)

and deposited and filed in the office of the City Clerk in said municipality on the <u>5th</u> day of <u>April</u>, 1993.

Juanita Dagley, City Clerk of the

Júanita Dagley, City Clerk of the City of Le Roy, McLean County, Il

APPROVED by the Mayor of the City of Le Roy, Illinois, this <u>5th</u> day of <u>April</u>, 1993.

Jun, cho-

Jerry G. Davis, Mayor of the City of Le Roy, McLean County, Il

ATTEST:

Juanita Dagley, City Clerk of the City of Le Roy, McLean County, Il STATE OF ILLINOIS)) COUNTY OF MC LEAN)

I, <u>Juanita Dagley</u>, do hereby certify that I am the duly qualified and acting City Clerk of the City of Le Roy, McLean County, Illinois, and as such City Clerk that I am the keeper of the records and files of the Mayor and the City Council of said City.

I do further certify that the foregoing is a true, correct and complete copy of an ordinance entitled:

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. 458 - SALARY SCHEDULE ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF LE ROY EFFECTIVE MAY 1, 1992

That said ordinance was adopted by the Mayor and City Council of the City of Le Roy at a regular meeting on the <u>5th</u> day of <u>April</u>, <u>1993</u>, and that a faithful record of said ordinance has been made in the record books.

Dated this 5th day of April , 1993.

City Clork

(SEAL)